.25

PRICE

MAY 1961

PARTS LIST




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 707 D

NG

Ir;‘doe‘x F"qa‘:.! Description’\\g %Q:uc:;ed
1 A-57664 HANDLE — wrap»or@(‘707D .............. 1
Includes b
2 80308 SCREW 5,(,‘@1 soc 1
3 < Ak7as HANDLE—MM (707 1
4 A-56448 CAP = ol e e e 1
Includes
5 72280 GROKEL 0 e e 1
6 80087 SCREW — %4-18 x 114, hex hd. ... 2
7 83003 WASHER — %4 lock 2
8 AA-55259-A FINDER — oil ........oooooiiieiiiii 1
9 55133-A 1
10 55110 1
il 55109-A 1
12 25527 BALL (%, diaSe e L0 T s 1
13 55288-A SERING ./ -~ . R 1
14 55107 GASKET ... N~ 1
15 A-55628 CAP — supply line 1
16 A-57834 OIL PUMP PLUNGER ASSEMBLY ... .. 1
Includes
17 74388 GCRERING 0w i 1
18 71762 SPRING ... . 1
19 A-55630 ROD — throttle 1
Includes
55045-A SPRING — throttle rod 1
20 AA-55207 TRIGGER — throttle 1

*Use 57895 - DECAL (707D)

GRIP AND LUBRICATOR PARTS

O
FIGURE 1 — E%@H%@\

“;‘Jdoe.x :ch;.' B scription Ret:‘uoi‘red
21 A-55631 COVER —Haiip ... b 1
Includes
AA-55282 LOCK—:throttle ... 8. G s o 1
Includes -
2 72970 SPRING — throttle lock ...................... 1
23 80560 SCREW — 8-32 x 4 pan hd. 4
24 55614 CLAMP — handle bar (drive case) 1
25 80581 SCREW — 1/,-20 x % hex hd. 2
26 80821 SCREW — 12-24 x ¥, hex hd. ..... 2
27 56282-A CLAMP — handle bar (fan housing) ............ 1
28 55685 CUSHION — rubber 1
29 56281 CUSHION — rubber 1
30 80625 SCREW — 10-32 x Vo pan hd. ..................... 2
31 55512-2 SHIELD — carburetor 1
32 55681 PLUG — button 1
33 71588 SHIM — plastic i
34 55597-2 PULLEY 1
35 83004 WASHER — lock #6 4
36 80475 SCREW — 6-32 x 3 fil. hd. 4
37 * AA-73234-4 COVER — starting pulley 1
38 55898 ROPE — starting 1
39 55937 GRIP — starting ............ 1
40 A-56081 INSERT — grip (w/screws) 1
Includes
41 80619 SCREWEE vl i S e 2

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 707 D

FIGU

S)

lr;qdex Part No.. Index Part Descintion No.
o. No. Required No. No. Required
1 80560 & 18 84055 WASHER — flat aluminum, 7 ... 1
2 56968 1 19 55652 WASHER — thrust ... 2
57029 1 20 A-56899 BALL DRIVE: e s 1
3 32814 1 Includes

4 56967-1 SHIEID — eylinder . ..in o i PR i 1 21 71563-C PLATE — ballRdelvels = . ... ..o 1
5 80513 SEREW ——26-32 x. M5 panzhd) 5 sl 4 22 30355-1 BALL -~ stecl e . T = e 3
6 80577 SCREW —8-32 y/3f panhd! Lliaiasadilin: 4 23 74221 RACE — inner 2
7 A-57546 CRANKSHAFT ... 1 24 80464 SCREW — 5-40 x %, flat hd. . 3
8 A-57648 HOUSING — fan 1 25 56896 ELP —Soaliaele e 1
) 83074 WASHER — lock, countersunk V4 ... %) 26 A-57098 HUB Sl lieten | et e 1

10 80173 SCREW — 14-20 x 5 flat hd. .. 5 3 Includes
11 A-56088 SCEREEBIand BRAGKEL v o e . 1 27 72295-A SEREW — ratchet hubi. il 1
Includes 28 57065 PIN — spirol 1
*A-56085 BRACKET and BUSHING ..........occooiiiiiiinns 1 29 71570-B RETAINER — ball ... = 1
Includes AA-72306-1 RATCHET and BEARING ......o.viieo i 1

55363-A BUSHING =% cr i o iR st 1 Includes
12 56497 SPRING-—Ssecell . . i 1 30 AA-73549 RAFEEET e 1

13 71603 COVER — spring housing ........cccoceeviinineenn. 1 Includes

14 80576 SCREW — 10-32 x %4 (through bracket) ...... 1 31 73525 WASHER — formica 1
15 80579 SCREW — 10-32 x % pan hd. ....oocooevniennnn. 3 32 71597 SEAL — garlock ..... 2
16 81110 NUT — 74-20 hex — jam ....oocooeviiiiiininnne 1 33 71596 BEARING — needle 2
17 83019 WASHER~— loek « fintnevine b 1 34 71595 IWIKERE=—"felt .....om s i s oo o) ; 1

*Assemble to screen with 85073 rivet

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts. 3



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 707 D

i 2359171
Rotor Puller Bearing Assembly Tool

FIGURE 3~<\ NI%
S
b N o\ TR ried

1 55235-A LEAD — high fensioO§ .......... 0‘ ..... 1 20 56292-A WASHER — sealing mounting ...................... 1
2 60929 GROMMET ........... @ ......... Q ................ 2 21 57744 BOX — breaker w/core 1
3 A-55373 TERMINAL —ka” (covergifd spring) .. 1 22 55984 WICK — felt ........... 1
4 71530-S SPARKPLUG (HO<8A) S 23 55982 NUT — terminal ... 1
5 25038 GASKET (included with spark plug) ..... % 1 24 57733 TAB — ground terminal 1
6 A-57716 SWITCH — Toggle (mount on adapter) ...... 1 25 55983 WASHER — terminal 1
Includes 26 A-57745 POINTS (set) — with pivot post .................... 1
7 55879 PIATE = Ron off " 7 bt 1 27 57749 SCREW GROUP — point fastening ............. 1
8 A-57684 LEAD — ground (with terminals, sleeve, 28 55978-2 GASKET — dust cover ..........ooovvvviiiiiiinnc, 1
grommet and cover) 1 29 55979 COVER — dust 1
9 75078 KEY — rotor 1 30 55980 CLAMP — dust cover ............. ]
10 55049 GASKET — back plate 1 31 56276 ROFORIE o h a0 e =1
" A-57715 BACK PLATE 1 32 57750 SCREW GROUP — condenser fastening ...... 1
Includes 33 55987 CONDENSER (with terminal) ..........ccoo........ 1
- 2 BEARINC s needle : 34 55986 COIL (with terminals) .. 1
14 i S o > 35 57752 SLEEVE — insulating 1

14 80629 SCREW — 8-32 x %4 pan hd. . 2 s
B ke PLATE — governer aleting - 36 80660 SCREW — 10-24 x % fil. hd. .oocovovvreirn, 2
16 *A-56150 GOVERNOR 1 37 83046 WASHER — #]O JOEKE S o s 3
17 80605 SCREW — 6-32 x % pan hd. 2 38 80595 SCREW — 10-24 x, fil. hd. 1
18 80576 SCREW — 10-32 x % pan hd. .. 6 39 80598 SCREW — 6-32 x %4 flat hd. 2
19 57719 CLAMP — ground lead .........cc.................. 1 40 55595-1 CLAMP — high tension lead 1

*Does not include governor rod, see Figure 5.
**Does not include tension spring, see Figure 5.

4 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 707 D

9/64 " Allen Key
23528

Jackscrew
A-23137

Assembling
Fixture

O

%—@NGINE ASSEMBLY ,

Ir;‘ldoe.)( iln(:.' Desenpy b 9 é\} Regluolred Ir;‘Jdoe.)( !;Jcc:., Deseiigtion Re:uoi;ed

1 80625 SCREW — 10- 32 2 pun h ................ 15 A-55621 COVER — oil reservoir .......c.c.cccoceviviieiinns 1
2 55506-A DAMPER — h ......... : 55833 GASKET — oil reservoir .......ccccoovieiiiiennes 1 |
3 A-56613-A  CAP — ehv perforct 3 80622 SCREW - —wBla ine: o 9 !
16 55372 PAD _tdlt, S i 1 |

56396 CAP — plain (not illustrated) ...................... 1 17 A-55824 YALVE — cheglm e e i 1

and 18 55048-A GASKET — crankcase sealing ... 1

A-56068-A  ELEMENT — wire screen (not illustrated) ... 1 19 56109 RING — snop - - it 1

4 80583 SCREW — 10-32 x ¥ pan hd. ..... 20 56097-S BEARING —mmain ... . 1

5 57645 CYLINDER 1 21 83061 WASHER — lock, special thin ... 2

6 81065-2 NUT — hex 14-28 4 22 19238-A SCREW — main bearing retaining ............ 2

7 83009 VWASHER — 106k Yy oo iosiemennesnes o 4 23 - CRANKSHAFT — see item 77, Fig. 2 ......... 1

8 56864 e e 1 24 56291 RING Bision ... it oo 2

0 56707 e i rector 00° 1 25 A-57070 PISTONYandiPIN 20 i ms n il e 1

10 A-55625 BNE——chatnofl = o i s 1 Includes
11 A-57640 CRANKCASE w/pivot pin ..o 1 26 55095 RING — piston pin retaining .... 2
Includes 27 A-57643 CONNECTING ROD i
12 57175 BORT: == giide bar ..., ...c...ouui dund Tt 2 Includes

13 41738 [ I Bty ol o] s e i oot Seblavine o 2 28 55196 BEARING — piston pin ..o viimnioraie 1

14 55871 ST ey TN er o vt e 4 29 80806 SCREW — 10-32 x % allen 2

57713 STUD = HUelfonk e e s 1 30 AA-72206  ROLLERS (set of 31) ]

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts. 5



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 707 D

Il
il
Il

e
i
‘;}"“cc’i“{‘ﬂ?e{’}"‘:“ |
"

Mount
Switch
Here

i QK
O
F@\QE 5 \\FOEL SYSTEM
Q‘i\ &

X

e ccioion 8D NWs W W
1 A-56907 CAP — fuel STNEE 16 A-56200 STRAINER — outlet w/brass nail ... 1
Includes @ O Includes
2 56865 VALVE — Nglief, . Q gy i ] 17 56196 BUMBER = rubber 2
3 56335 CASKEI b o e 1 e e BLERS el sl
4 81108 NUT — 100 B 5. s 1 Y. el BLECYE fexbm - i .
. e e SR T : 20 A-57798 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY — Til. No. HL-117A 1
"""""" 57843 REPAIR KIT — carburetor ..........ccccceevvieeennn. 1
s - e loctuel lang e ! 57842 GASKETISET — carburstor sy e 1
57894 DECAL — 707 D (for fu/e)u k‘acm’gver) i i 81013 NUT — 14-20 hex 2
6 S4E19- ELEMENT — air filter 3. .. i"ﬁ ............ 1 22 83009 WASHER — lock, 2
7 A-57654 CEOVER —air filter- . .........cccoovvvvevineiiniiiniiiiam: 1 23 55553 GLSKET — carBUrelor ...oivrmriompismensss 1
Includes 24 55932 ADAPTER — reed valve 1
8 57655 SEREW — el e i 1 25 55941 REED 4
81163 NUT — screw retaining (not illustrated) .... 1 26 55942 PLATE —reed ... A 4
57899 DECAL — “INSTRUCTIONS" (for cover) ...... 1 27 80658 SERENE U PR iic ek
9 57659 GASKEL: - dpio - 1 % e & el odopier space e
10 57593 ADAPTER — air cleaRer .. .........iticiiiivibisiis 1 2% s e s e :
30 55934 SPACER — reed adapter 1
1 80791 SCREW — 10-32 x 1V pan hd. ................... 2 - sy SHREW - 1039 % % pon b - =
12 ek SCREW 1032 xgipan hd. . 2 32 80677 SEREW. = apogieie o e s 2
13 72971-1 GASKET — air elbow.. 1 33 55116 GASKET — reed valve adapter .. 1
14 57763 FUEL LINE 1 34 +55642 ROD — governor R
15 57652 FITTING — fuel outlet ...oooooovioiveiiierirea. 1 35 155529 SPRINIG e i s s 1
tAssemble governor rod through bottom rear hole.
tHook governor spring through forward hole of stop lever.
6 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 707 D

Clutch Puller

Sprocket Bearing Tool
23139

A-23131 5
";f:x :’;.' Description \\‘ REqA\\ Index ':J;_' Description Rer::i.red
INDUCTION HARDENED HOMELIT BARS 5 55613 PIN — guide bar adjusting ..................... 1
1 GW-1416 14" BAR — HOMELITE, we@ose \ 1 6 80617 SCREW — %,-18 x 2, rd. hd. .. 1
GW-1719 17" BAR — HOMELILE Ided noge O ..... 1 7 . COVER =l
GW-2123 21" BAR — HOMELLLE, weélded gase\."" ... 1 8 81089 NUT- 30505 hex .o e e o 2
GW-2528 25" BAR — HO Ywelded ndsg ............ 1 9 83018 WASHER — lock 2
GW-3033 30" BAR — TE, we |c@\ose ............ 1 10 81116 NUT — 3;-24 flex-lock 1
HT-1416 14" BAR — ELIT ........................ 1 11 84010 WASHER — 3 flat 1
7he'pitch — HOM&VCHAIN — %9463 gauge 12 55163-1 WASHER — thrust 1
2 HC-6250-L 14" CHAIN — with kit 1 13 tA-57363 SPROCKET and DRUM — 7 Tooth
HC-6258-1 17" CHAIN — with kit 1 7 Tooth (7" pitch chain) ..o 1
HC-6266-L 21" CHAIN — with kit 1 Includes
HC-6276-L 25" CHAIN — with kit ... 1 14 77403 BEARING —ameedler oo i s 1
HC-6287-L 30" CHAIN — with kit ... 1 13A  1A-56019 SPROCKET and DRUM — 6 Tooth (V%" pitch) 1
Y, pitch — HOMELITE CHAIN — .063 gauge tA-57347 SPROCKET and DRUM -8 tooth(.404 pitch chain) 1
HC-1044-L 14" CHAIN — with kit ... 1 Include
HC-1051-L 17" CHAIN — with kit ... 1 14A  55664-S BEARING —needle ... i 1
HC-1058-L 21" CHAIN — with kit 1 15 55661 RACE — inner 1
HC-1067-L 25" CHAIN — with kit ... 1 16 55660-1 WASHER — thrust 1
HC-1077-L 30" CHAIN — with kit . 1 17 55123-C SPRING — clutch 2
404 pitch — HOMELITE CHAIN — .063 gauge 18 55076-1 SHOE — clutch 6
HC-5254-1 14" CHAIN — with kit (for 8 tooth sprkt.) .. 1 19 55075-3 SPIDER =
HC-5263-L 17" CHAIN — with kit (for 8 tooth sprkt.) .. 1 20 55225-1 KEY: e eleierbeon & 7 Lo e 2
HC-5271-L 21" CHAIN — with kit (for 8 tooth sprkt.) .. 1 21 56101-A COVER — clutch 1
HC-5282-L 25" CHAIN — with kit (for 8 tooth sprkt) .. 1 22 56871 PLATE — guide bar, inner e
3 56872-A PLATE — guide bar, outer ..o, 1 23 80573 SCREW — 4-20 x ¥4 hex hd. ...ccooovvennne. 2
A-55668 COVER — drive COSe ..ooooooioieieiiicicieiiniies 1 24 55632 PLATE — spiked bumper 1
Includes 25 57175 BOLT — guide bar (see item 12,Fig. 4) .. 2
4 81123 NUT — Rexlocki it it 1 26 41738 BN snivel o wobars e 2
+Check type and number of teeth on sprocket before ordering.
*Not Sold Separately
7

Always furnixb saw model and serial number when ordering parts



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 707 D

@v SAW PARTS

I';Jd:.x l;qaor.' Descripﬁonl\\ eq:.'}ed ’rl‘ﬂd:x ifo'.' Description Rez‘:i‘red
1 41738 PIN — spirol, guide @on ....... 0\ 2 10 *75929 SPACER
2 57175 BOLT — guids& ........ Q ............ ) 1 *75728 SPUR
3 80355 SCREW — ,-20 x Y hex hd. ......cc.cocc...... 2 12 81112 NUT S0 Weoe T e, o B s 2
4 55952 SRR DE S -t S e e i 1 13 A-55668-1 COVER — drive case .......... R B 1
5 A-56485 BOWAGUIDE SSAee e 1 Includes
6  "THC-6272-L  BOW CHAIN — Homelite, % pitch*........ 1 14 80617 SCREW — %418 x 2 rd. hd. .oococoooven. 1
7 83009 2 15 55613 RIS —adiccting:. oo 1
8 81013 2 16 81123 NUT == 5518 Hex lock - i i - 1
9 80546 SCREW — %4-24 x 1Y hex hd. ... -2 17 180606 SCREW — $,,-24 x 13, hex hd. ................. 2

*Optional Equipment — 1 or 2 per bow
**A-57363 Sprocket required for HC-6272-L chain

tUse when bow has two spurs and two spacers

8 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts



HOMELITE

Authorized Sales and Service Branches

Homelite sales and service factory branches are located throughout the country. Field representatives
and factory-trained servicemen are always available, ready and able to keep your Homelites running
in top performance at all times. See the “'Yellow Pages”, in the telephone directory, for the address and
phone number of your nearest Homelite Branch office.

Indiana
Indianapolis

BN
c}\ w%

California Missouri as
e Alhambra (Los Angeles area) Kansas City { Dallas
Fresno St. Louis Lufkin
Sacramento
S. San Francisco Nebraska tah
Omaha @ North Salt Lake
Colorado
Denver New Jersey |rgm|u
. North Arlington Alexandria
Connecticut Woodbridge Richmond
Byram Roanoke
Hartford New York
. Buffalo Washington
Flatias . Latham (Alb, rea) Seattle
Jacksonville
Miami Rochesf Spokane
iami
Syracu
Georgia @Q West Virginia
Atlanta North Car Charleston
Clarksburg
Illinois
i Wisconsin
Stone Park (Chicago area) Milwauvkep

DOMINION OF CANADA
TERRY MACHINERY CO., LTD.

Lovisiana Queb
Bossier City Oklahoma City uehge
Metairi Montreal
etairie Cit
regon Quebec City
Maine Portland Alberta
Orono Edmonton

Maryland @
Baltimore V

Pennsylvania
Altoona
Erie

British Columbia
Vancouver

Harrisbur s
Massachusetts Hazlefong Prince George
Allston (Boston area) Malvarn New Brunswick
- Michigan P!\i|0de|phic Moncton
Detroit Pittsburgh .
Grand Rapids Ontario
Tennessee Ottawa
Minnesota Kroxville Toronto
St. Paul Memphis Port Arthur




You’'ll
SPEED WORK
and make

MORE MONEY
with...

HOMELITE

SELF-PRIMING PUMPS

ﬁ HOMELITE

i
DEPENDABLE GENERATORS

S
>
R

ELITE

Rg.b ONE-MAN CHAIN SAWS

©

Ho M EL'TE — BOSCH (Germany)

ELECTRIC BUILDER’S HAMMERS

All Powered By Famous HOMELITE Engines

Homelite’s two-cycle gasoline engines are the most efficient and dependable units of
their kind ever built. Their two-cycle design, developed to perfection by Homelite
engineers over the past 35 years, gives maximum power for the least weight because
power is produced at every piston down stroke. As an added advantage, this design
requires fewer moving parts which means greater dependability and lower maintenance

Printed in United States of America H o M E I I I E A TRUSPECTIVE Publication by
Part No. 23544 The PURNELL COMPANY

Boston, Mass.

10M 5-61 a division of Textron Inc.
PORT CHESTER, N. VY.





